File No. - EC/NEW/INST/2023/3696



Government of India Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Department of Health Research

2nd Floor, IRCS Building, New Delhi - 110001 Dated : 05-Oct-2023

Provisional Certificate

Subject: Provisional registration of the Ethics Committee relating to Biomedical and Health Research with the National Ethics Committee Registry for Biomedical and Health Research (NECRBHR), Department of Health Research (DHR).

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (3) of rule 17 of the New Drugs and Clinical Trials Rules, 2019, the designated authority in the Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, hereby provisionally registers and permits the following Ethics Committee to perform the duties of ethics committee as specified in Chapter–IV of the New Drugs and Clinical Trials Rules, 2019.

Name: JKKN INSTITUTIONAL ETHICS COMMITTEE

Address: J.K.K. NATTRAJA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS - DENTAL,

NURSING, PHARMACY, AHS, NH-544 (salem to coimbatore) Kumarapalayam post, Thiruchengode taluk, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu -

638183

Contact No: 09345855001

Fax: -NA-

- 2. The Ethics Committee shall observe all the conditions as stipulated in Chapter-IV of the aforesaid Rules, i.e., New Drugs and Clinical Trials Rules, 2019 and the National Ethical Guidelines for Biomedical and Health Research Involving Human Participants, specified by the Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR).
- 3. The designated authority shall scrutinize the documents and information furnished with the application by the Ethics Committee for the issue of final registration certificate.
- 4. The above provisional registration shall be valid for a maximum period of two years from the date of its issue or till grant of final registration or rejection of provisional registration, whichever is earlier.

Note: EC registration number provided by DHR should be displayed on every certificate of approval issued by the Ethics committee

ANU
Digitally signed by ANU NAGAR
NAGAR
Date: 2023.10.05
12:07:53 +05'30'
(Anu Nagar)
Joint Secretary
Department of Health Research

Designated Authority



J. K. K.RANGAMMAL CHARITABLE TRUST

Mrs. N. SENDAMARAAI

Managing Trustee

LTR NO: JJKN/ETHICAL/001

Dated: 06.06.2023

CONSTITUTION OF INSTITUTIONAL ETHICS COMMITTEE

As per the recommendations from the MOHFW and Department of Health Research, The Institutional Ethics Committee of JKKN group of Institutions is constituted with the following members for the purpose of implementing good clinical practice in clinical research, to maintain safety, right and confidentiality of research participants and related things as per norms.

The details of the members of JKKN Institutional Ethics Committee are

S.No	Name	Qualification with Specialization	Current Organization	Designation / role of member in Ethics Committee	Affiliation of member with institute that has constituted the Ethics Committee
1.	Dr.Mahendran R	MBBS, MS, MCh, (surgical oncologist)	Erode cancer centre	Chair Person	No
2.	Mrs. Sujatha	B.com., (M.B.A),	C.E.O, Sudha Hospitals, Erode Entire group of Sudha Hospitals, Erode (16 Branches)	Vice Chairperson	No
3.	Dr T Dinesh Kumar	MDS Dip. Forensic Odontology	Head of the Department, Dept. of Oral pathology,JKKN Dental College and Hospital	Member secretary	Yes
	Dr Kamalakannan P	M.Sc., ENVIRONMENT Toxicology Ph.D PHARMACOLOGY	Head of the Department of Pharmacology, JKKN Dental College and Hospital	Basic Medical Scientist	Yes

Regd. Off:

230, Salem Main Road, Kumarapalayam - 638 183. Namakkal - District, Tamilnadu. Cell:99653 - 63999, 94887 - 33332 Admn. Off:

Flat 5A, The Head Quarters, 38, Thanikachalam Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.

Ph: 044 - 28340464

E-mail: trust@jkkn.org, Website: www.jkkn.ac.in



J. K. K.RANGAMMAL CHARITABLE TRUST

Mrs. N. SENDAMARAAI

Managing Trustee

5.	Arun R	M.Pharm, PGDRA, Ph.D.	Associate Professor, Department of Pharmaceutics, JKKN College of Pharmacy	Basic Medical Scientist	Yes
6.	Dr Rekha M	MDS, DNB, MNAMS	Head of the Department, Dept. of Oral surgery, JKKN Dental College and Hospital	Clinician	Yes
8.	Mr Thangamuthu D	MSc, B.Ed	Coordinator in Thugalgal charitable trust	Social Scientist	No
9.	Mr Ommsharravana	B.com., LLB, (Delhi University)	Managing Director JKKN Educational Institutions	Legal Expert	yes
10.	Mr S Ayyappan	BA., BL.,	NIL	Legal Expert	No
11.	Mr Suresh Kumar	M.sc,	NIL	Lay Person	No
12.	Mr Bharathakumar S	M Tech - Biotechnology	CEO Nattraja Incubation Forum, JKKN Educational Institutions	Scientific Member	yes
13	Mrs Uma.k.	MSc nursing,	Associate Professor, Sre Sakthimayil institute of nursing and research	Supporting staff	yes
14.	Mrs. Nithyasree C	Bsc.(AECT)	Lecturer, AECT Department, JKKN college of Allied Health Sciences	Supporting staff	yes

For J.K.K.Rangammal Charitable Trust,

Regd. Off:

230, Salem Main Road, Kumarapalayam - 638 183. Namakkal - District, Tamilnadu. Cell:99653 - 63999, 94887 - 33332 Admn. Off:

Managing Trustee

Flat 5A, The Head Quarters, 38, Thanikachalam Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.

Ph: 044 - 28340464

E-mail: trust@jkkn.org, Website: www.jkkn.ac.in